Appendix B

Break-outs based on whether respondents own or operate farms

1. Q1. How long have you been a resident of Fulton County?

Percent

2. Q7. What type of water service do you use at this residence?

Percent
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3. Q8. How satisfied are you with the quality of the water provided to your residence?

B Farmers (n=92)
B Non-farmers (n=831)

Percent

Very dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied No opinion

4. Q9. How satisfied are you with the amount of water provided to your residence?*

B Farmers (n=91)
B Non-farmers (n=828)

Percent

Very dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied No opinion

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.
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5. Q10. How often do you use bottled water for drinking/cooking in your home?

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=828)

Percent

Never Rarely Occasionally Frequently Always

6. Q11. Why do you use bottled water in your home?

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=820)

Percent

Taste Reduce risk to Reduce risk to  Bottled water is No opinion
own health family's health more convenient

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.
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7. Q20. How satisfied are you with your community as a place to live?*

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=820)

70
60
50

Percent

30
20
10 o1 4
0 T
Very dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied No opinion

Note: * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.



8. Q27. In your opinion, what effect does existing farmland have on the following for the area in and

around Fulton County? (Numbers represent percent of responses)

() ()
% G % LS 2 G 2 s S
592 P2 | 82 532 | o%
>2Z W Z W o w >0 w zZz 0O
Mem- g 11 45 24 g | EEEE
Preservation of natural areas farmers
Farmers 0 8 48 32 13 n=94
Comb. 1 11 45 25 18 n=896
Non- 16 41 19 23 | N=794
Habitat for fish and wildlife farmers
Farmers 0 8 47 27 18 n=94
Comb. 1 15 42 20 23 n=888
. e g 24 26 23 p | =TSR
Water quality armers
Farmers 0 12 32 39 17 n=94
Comb. 3 23 27 25 23 n=890
Non- 2 48 40 10 | N=804
Locally grown food farmers
y9 Farmers 1 0 46 49 4 n=94
Comb. **0 2 48 41 9 n=898
Nem- g 2 48 41 g | EE
Preservation of rural character farmers
Farmers 0 0 41 56 3 n=94
Comb. **0 2 47 42 9 n=907
Non- 1 5 44 39 14 | n=800
The area’s scenic qualit farmers
quahty Farmers 1 0 42 52 5 n=94
Comb. 1 4 53 30 12 n=894
e 2 44 39 14 | =79
Impact on local econom farmers
P y Farmers 0 2 42 52 5 n=94
Comb. 0 2 44 41 13 n=893

Note: **O Indicates the response was less than one percent, but greater than zero.

Chart of Question 27 average values:
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9. Q28. How important is protecting farmland in and around your community?*

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=827)

Percent 40

10 3 2 2 2
0 —

Very Unimportant Important Very important No opinion
unimportant

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.

10. Q29. How important is protecting farmland in Fulton County?*

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=827)

Percent

Very Unimportant Important Very important No opinion
unimportant

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.
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11. Q35. To what extent would you encourage or discourage establishing or expanding the following

types of conservation areas in and around your community?

(0] (0] [ [
=8 8 g =8| _
o 3 > S [ R=] ©
o Ya) @) L o W z
Non- 4 51 29 1| T
Establishing/expanding wooded areas* farmers
Farmers 2 8 44 32 15 n=94
Comb. 1 4 50 29 16 n=902
Non- 8 47 18 26 | N804
Establishing/expanding grasslands* farmers
glexp 99 Farmers 5 14 34 25 24 n=94
Comb. 2 9 45 19 26 n=898
Non- n=800
1 5 46 21 27
Establishing/expanding areas adjacent to farmers
lakes Farmers 5 10 34 23 29 n=94
Comb. 1 6 45 21 27 n=894
. _ , Non- 6 49 22 23 | N=802
Establishing/expanding areas adjacent to farmers
rivers Farmers 2 16 35 24 24 n=94
Comb. 1 7 48 22 24 n=896
oo s 17 35 16 gy | N=802
Establishing/expanding wetlands/marsh armers
Farmers 21 17 20 18 25 n=94
Comb. 7 17 34 16 27 n=896
Note: * Indicates there is not significant difference between Urban and Rural responses
**0 Indicates the response was less than one percent, but greater than zero.
Chart of Question 35 average values: Non-farmers: I Farmers: I
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12. Q48. To what extent would you support ordinances to protect natural resource areas such as
wetlands, woodlands, and land adjacent to lakes and streams in rural unincorporated areas in
Fulton County?

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=803)

Percent
Strongly Unsupportive Supportive Strongly No opinion
unsupportive supportive
13. Q49. To what extent would you support ordinances to protect natural resource areas such as

wetlands, woodlands, and land adjacent to lakes and streams in cities and village

(incorporated areas) in Fulton County?*
B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=798)

Percent

Strongly Unsupportive Supportive Strongly No opinion
unsupportive supportive

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.
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Percent

14. Q50. Extent you encourage or discourage the clustering of houses in unincorporated areas?*

40
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B Non-farmers (n=801)
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Note:

* Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.

15. Q51. Extent you encourage or discourage the clustering of houses in cities and villages

Percent

Note:

(incorporated areas)?*

* Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.

B Farmers (n=94)
H Non-farmers (n=803)

B-10



16. Q52. To what extent would you support your county government protecting land by purchasing
permanent development rights for land in Fulton County?*

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=792)

Percent

Strongly Unsupportive Supportive Strongly No opinion
unsupportive supportive

Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.

17. Q53. To what extent would you support your county government protecting land by purchasing
temporary (for example, 10-to-20 year) development rights for land in Fulton County?*

B Farmers (n=94)
H Non-farmers (n=790)
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Note:  * Indicates there is not significant difference between Farm and Non-farm responses.



18. Q54. Have you considered taking advantage of opportunities to protect your land by selling
development rights

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=774)
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Do not own Very likely to Likely to Unlikely to  Very unlikely Don't know
land consider consider consider to consider

19. Q55. When farmland is offered for sale in Fulton County, which one statement best describes how
you would like to see the land used after the sale?

B Farmers (n=94)
B Non-farmers (n=797)

Percent

Land should be used Land should be kept Land should be used No opinion
as new owner in agriculture use in accordance with
desires land use plan
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